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1A

3A

4A

FUTURE MAST ARM FOUNDATION

STA 110+70.2 (75.58' RT)

STA 108+98.99 (56.58' LT)

SET TOP OF FOUNDATION AT 26.1'

CONSTRUCT AND INSTALL

70' SINGLE MASTARM W/ LUMINAIRE

(3) 3 SECTION HEADS,

AND (1) VEHICLE DETECTION

VIDEO CAMERA

STA 109+35.61 (84.7' RT)

SET TOP OF FOUNDATION AT 27.1'

CONSTRUCT AND INSTALL

70' SINGLE MASTARM W/ LUMINAIRE

(1) 5 SECTION HEAD,

(2) 3 SECTION HEADS,

PED DETECTORS, PED SIGNAL (1-WAY),

AND (1) VEHICLE DETECTION

VIDEO CAMERA

AND PTZ CAMERA

STA 110+70.56 (70.08' LT)

SET TOP OF FOUNDATION AT 25.95'

CONSTRUCT AND INSTALL

78' SINGLE MASTARM W/ LUMINAIRE

(1) 3 SECTION HEAD,

(1) 5 SECTION HEAD,

PED DETECTORS, PED SIGNAL (2-WAY),

AND (1) VEHICLE DETECTION

VIDEO CAMERA

CONSTRUCT

PED DETECTOR

AND PED SIGNAL (1-WAY)

F&I SIGN (R10-E)

635-2-11

   3 EA

INSTALL (3) PULL BOXES

AND 4-2" PVC CONDUIT

(1 SIGNAL, 1 VIDEO, 1 PED, & 1 SPARE)

630-2-11

 155 LF

653-1-11

665-1-11

 2 EA

 2 EA

    2 EA
646-1-11

635-2-11

   3 EA

INSTALL (3) PULL BOXES

AND 4 - 2" PVC CONDUIT

(1 SIGNAL, 1 VIDEO, 1 PED, & 1 SPARE)

630-2-11

 175 LF

CONSTRUCT CONTROLLER CABINET

WITH DOOR OPENING AWAY FROM THE

ROADWAY, CONCRETE FOUNDATION

12" ABOVE THE SIDEWALK ELEVATION,

CONCRETE TECHNICIAN PAD W/

6" EYEBOLT, AND AN UNINTERRUPTIBLE

POWER SUPPLY ON A CONCRETE PAD

WITH ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT MOUNTED

TO A CONCRETE STUB POLE

SPLICE 12 DROP F.O. TO NEW

CONTROLLER

630-2-11

   1,225 LF

639-2-1

  300 LF

635-2-12

    1 EA

670-5-130

    1 AS

685-1-11

    1 AS

639-1-123

    1 EA

682-1-112

    1 EA

632-7-1

    1 PI

633-1-123

  1,610 LF

633-2-31

    4 EA

660-4-10

    4 EA

650-1-14

649-21-15

650-1-19

    2 EA

    1 AS

    1 EA

650-1-14

649-21-15

    3 EA

    1 AS

650-1-14

649-21-21

650-1-19

    1 EA

    1 AS

    1 EA

BORE 4 - 2" CONDUIT

(1 SIGNAL, 1 VIDEO, 1 PED, & 1 SPARE)630-2-12

   160 LF

635-2-11

   3 EA

INSTALL PULL BOXES

(1 SIGNAL, 1 VIDEO, & 1 PED)

INSTALL 1-2" CONDUIT W/ 96 COUNT F.O.

FROM VILLAGE PARKWAY TO

SW FAIRGREEN SIGNAL CONTROLLER

INSTALL (1) PULL BOX AT

STATION 117+60 (W/ 50 FEET OF SLACK)

INSTALL 100' FEET SLACK IN LARGE F.O. PULLBOX

SPLICE 96 COUNT F.O. AT FAIRGREEN

F.O. SPLICE BOX AND TERMINATE 96 COUNT

F.O. AT VILLAGE PARKWAY IN SPLICE TRAY

635-2-11

       4 EA

INSTALL PULL BOXES

(1 SIGNAL, 1 VIDEO, 1 PED, & 1 POWER)

A

F&I SIGN A & G 1 EA

700-5-22

F&I SIGN A
1 EA

700-5-22

C

A

F&I SIGN B & C

1 EA

700-5-22

D

F

F

D

D

E

E

D

CONSTRUCT (2) PED DETECTORS

AND (2) PED SIGNALS (1-WAY)

F&I SIGN (R10-E)

653-1-11

665-1-11

 2 EA

 2 EA

    2 EA
646-1-11

CONSTRUCT (2) PED DETECTORS

AND (2) PED SIGNALS (1-WAY)

F&I SIGN (R10-E)

653-1-11

665-1-11

 2 EA

 2 EA

    2 EA
646-1-11

2A

CONSTRUCT PED DETECTOR

AND PED SIGNAL (2-WAY)

F&I SIGN (R10-E)

653-1-12

665-1-11

 2 EA

 1 EA

OF:          9

B

1 EA

700-3-201

G

1 EA

700-3-201
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A

633-2-32

96 EA

633-3-12

2 EA

630-2-12

      160 LF

633-2-31

96 EA

633-1-121

  40 LF

639-3-11

   1 EA

630-2-11

   300 LF

635-2-12

    1 EA
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S.O.P. 12 (MODIFIED)

DETAIL OF SIGNS

NTS

DETAIL OF SIGNAL HEADS

NTS

4 EA (R10-03E)

SIGN DETAIL A AND B:

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED LED SIGN SINGLE FACE RIGID MOUNTED

ON THE MAST ARM OVERHEAD

LETTERING:

CAPITAL LETTERS

10" SERIES C

2 EA (R10-03E)2 EA (R10-03E)

700-5-22

2 EA

START CROSSING

Watch For

Vehicles

DON'T START

Finish Crossing

If Started

TIME REMAINING

To Finish Crossing

DON'T CROSS

PUSH BUTTON

TO CROSS

VILLAGE PKWY

STEADY

TIMER

FLASHING

START CROSSING

Watch For

Vehicles

DON'T START

Finish Crossing

If Started

TIME REMAINING

To Finish Crossing

DON'T CROSS

PUSH BUTTON

TO CROSS

CROSSTOWN PKWY

STEADY

TIMER

FLASHING

START CROSSING

Watch For

Vehicles

DON'T START

Finish Crossing

If Started

TIME REMAINING

To Finish Crossing

DON'T CROSS

PUSH BUTTON

TO CROSS

VERANO PKWY

STEADY

TIMER

FLASHING

LETTERING:

CAPITAL LETTERS

7" SERIES C

700-5-22
1 EA

108"

24"

7"

7"

CROSSTOWN   PKWY

5"4.93" 4.93"63.425" 28.7125"

24"

96"

700-3-201

1 EA (R10-15R)

4"

7"

7"

4"

2"

8" 29.55" 8"20.1"10"9.38" 10"

8" 8"9.56"30.4" 9.38"20.1"9.56"
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CONTROLLER NOTES

BACK PLATES REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW SIGNAL HEADS.

PROVIDE TUNNEL VISORS ON ALL SIGNAL HEADS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

CONTROLLER TO UTILIZE SOP NO. 12 (MODIFIED).

THE MAJOR STREET IS CROSSTOWN PKWY AND THE

MINOR STREET IS VILLAGE/VERANO PKWY

DRAWN:   KT

APPROVED: SM

SCALE:  NTS

29013

COA NO.
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CONTROLLER TIMINGS

INTERVAL 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

MOVEMENT WB SBL NB WBL EB SB

TI
M

IN
G 

FU
N

CT
IO

N

MINIMUM GREEN - - - - -

EXTENSION - - - - -

MAXIMUM GREEN 1 - - - - -

MAXIMUM GREEN 2 - - - - -

YELLOW INTERVAL 4.8 4 4.4 4.8 4

ALL RED CLEARANCE 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

PEDESTRIAN WALK 7 7 7 7

PED. CLEARANCE 35 39 35 32

RECALL MIN

DETECTION FUNCTION LOCK NON-LOCK NON-LOCK NON-LOCK NON-LOCK
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